PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sirlei Daffre	07/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universidade De Sao Paulo	
Street Address:	Av. Prof. Lineu Pretes 1374	
Internal Address:	Depto. Parasitologia Cidade Universitaria	
City:	Sao Paulo	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	CEP 05508-900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11432286	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6506247000 Phone:

rsaena@hewm.com Email: Correspondent Name: Ginger R Dreger 275 Middlefield Road Address Line 1:

Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41232-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginger R Dreger

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT

500163807 **REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0104**

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 41232-0001CIP1		
Whereas, the undersigned:					
Sirlei Daffre Av. Prof. Lineu Prestas 1374 Depto. Parasitologia Cidade Universitária CEP-05508-900 Sáo Paulo, SP BRAZIL	Pedro Ismaei da Silva, Jr. Rua Padre Pacheco 136, CEP-05627-020 Sao Paulo, SP BRAZIL	Philippe Bulet 15, rue René Descart F-67084 Strasbourg-Cedex, FRANCE	ces		
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have					
AN	TIMICROBIAL PEPTIDFE, CO	MPOSITIONS, AND USES	THEREFOR		
	ion for United States Patent was file ion for a United States Patent was e		on No. <u>11/432,286</u>		
Cidade Universitària, CEP-05508-90 interest in and to said application and	00, Sáo Paulo, SP, Brazil, (hereinafi d the invention disclosed therein, and id Inventors (all collectively herein)	ter termed "Assignee"), is desi- nd in and to all embodiments o after termed "said invention"),	rof. Lineu Prestes 1374, Depto. Parasitologia, rous of acquiring the entire right, title and f the invention, heretofore conceived, made or and in and to any and all patents, inventor's States and foreign countries.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in from said Assignee:	consideration of good and valuable	consideration acknowledged b	by said Inventors to have been received in full		
application and said invention; (b) it Protection of Industrial Property or of United States or any foreign country	n and to all rights to apply for foreig otherwise; (c) in and to any and all a n including each and every applicat	gn patents on said invention pu applications filed and any and ion filed and each and every pa	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said insuant to the International Convention for the all patents granted on said invention in the atent granted on any application which is a d to each and every reissue or extensions of		
enjoy to the fullest extent the right, I shall include prompt production of pother papers, and other assistance al and interest herein conveyed; (b) for additional applications covering said other priority proceedings involving patents granted thereon, including w	itle and interest herein conveyed in pertinent facts and documents, givin I to the extent deemed necessary or prosecuting any of said application invention; (d) for filing and prosect said invention; and (f) for legal pro- vithout limitation reissues and reexa tringement actions and court actions	the United States and foreign ig of testimony, execution of p desirable by said Assignee (a) is; (c) for filing and prosecution cuting applications for reissuar occedings involving said inven- iminations, opposition proceed	a said Assignee to enable said Assignee to countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors etitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title as substitute, divisional, continuing or nee of any said patents; (e) for interference or tion and any applications therefor and any ings, cancellation proceedings, priority expense incurred by said Inventors in		
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
4. Said Inventors assignment, contract, or understanding	hereby jointly and severally warraring in conflict herewith.	nt and represent that they have	not entered and will not enter into any		
Date: July 2013, 2		delivered this instrument to s	aid Assignee as of the dates written below:		
Date:		PEDRO ISMAEL DA SILV	VA, JR.		
Date:		PHILIPPE BULET			

RECORDED: 10/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0105